TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bombardier Aerospace Corporation		12/04/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Flexjet, LLC
Street Address:	355 Richmond Road
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44143
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2367318	FLEXJET		
Registration Number:	2299347	SKYJET		
Serial Number:	85851726	BREAKING THE ASTOUND BARRIER		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2162410816

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 216-622-8200

Email: ipdocket@calfee.com

Correspondent Name: Carol A. Costanza

Address Line 1: Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP

Address Line 2: The Calfee Building, 1405 East 6th St. Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-1607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25409/04089

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carol A. Costanza

TRADEMARK REEL: 005200 FRAME: 0846 00 06\$ HJ

Signature:	/carol a. costanza/
Date:	01/24/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=02344097#page1.tif source=02344097#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005200 FRAME: 0847 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bombardier Aerospace Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), has

adopted, used, and is using the trademarks, including without limitation all registrations and/or applications,

set forth on Schedule A (hereinafter the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Flexjet, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), desires to acquire

any and all rights and goodwill associated with the above-referenced Marks, including without limitation, the

registrations for the Marks and all common law rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are

hereby acknowledged, as of the date set forth below, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee all

right, title and interest in and to said Marks and the registrations and applications for the Marks, including any

and all unregistered, common law trademark rights in and to the Marks and the right to enforce the Marks

with respect to usage from and after the date hereof, and to collect damages for infringement of the Marks

occurring on or after the date hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and

the registration of the Marks. This Assignment is subject to the further terms, conditions and covenants of the

Purchase Agreement by and between Assignor, Assignee and the other parties named therein, effective as of

June 28, 2013 entered into on September 4, 2013, as amended.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed by its duly

authorized representatives effective as of the 4th day of December, 2013.

BOMBARDIER AEROSPACE CORPORATION

Name:

Name:

TREVSTIBED

Ву:

Daniel Desiardir

Title:

79405419.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005200 FRAME: 0848

SCHEDULE A

United States Trademark Registrations

Mark	Application/Registration Date	Application No.	Registration No.
FLEXJET	07/18/2000	74/693,795	2,367,318
BREAKING THE ASTOUND BARRIER	02/15/2013	85/851,726	N/A
SKYJET	12/14/1999	75/409,464	2,299,347

Foreign Trademark Registrations

Mark	Country	Filing Date	Appln. No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
FLEXJET	Mexico		246947		575349
FLEXJET	Mexico		246949		614668
FLEXJET	CTM		1157429		1157429
SKYJET	CTM		4304499		4304499

Common Law United States Trademarks

FLEXJET 25

RECORDED: 01/24/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005200 FRAME: 0849